

March 23, 2017

## Inseego Introduces Driver App to Improve Driver Behavior and Save Additional Costs

SAN DIEGO & LEEDS, England--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Inseego Corp. (Nasdaq: INSG) - a leading global provider of software-as-a-service (SaaS) and solutions for the Internet of Things (IoT) has launched a new support web app through its Ctrack fleet management solution. This will enable fleet operators to better engage with their drivers and ensure they are following vehicle safety procedures. Driver Mobi provides a suite of tools that have been designed to help businesses instill a safety-first fleet culture by targeting risk reduction and encouraging responsible driving, thereby saving additional costs.

Driver Mobi's vehicle checklist is a useful tool to help drivers perform their daily safety inspections simply and effectively, while providing fleet managers and administrators with online visibility for all completed and missed checks. Companies can gain peace of mind that the required pre-work checks are taking place and ensure any non-compliance is quickly addressed. A report can also be scheduled and run at a chosen time interval to provide an overview of all checks and identify any vehicles that need attention.

The Driver Score area provides an effective way of promoting road safety and encouraging responsible driving. By calculating an individual score that can be viewed alongside a company average score, employees can be incentivized to improve their driving performance. A breakdown of events is also available across harsh acceleration, harsh breaking, harsh cornering, speeding and excess idling with a peer comparison for each, so drivers can identify individual areas of improvement.

Using the historical trips tool, drivers can now allocate individual journeys over the past 30 days as business or personal mileage, with the option to add any additional comments where necessary. Drivers can run their own individual personal mileage reports, which can be instantly viewed on screen or emailed. This means accurate records can be kept electronically to simplify administrative processes and help achieve legislative compliance.

## **About Inseego Corp.**

Inseego Corp. (Nasdaq: INSG) is a leading global provider of software-as-a-service (SaaS) and solutions for the Internet of Things (IoT). The Company sells its telematics solutions under the <a href="Ctrack">Ctrack</a> brand, including its fleet management, asset tracking and monitoring, stolen vehicle recovery, and usage-based insurance platforms. Inseego Corp. also sells business connectivity solutions and device management services. Inseego Corp. has over 30 years of experience providing customers with secure and insightful solutions and analytics, with approximately 590,000 global subscribers, including 182,000 fleet management subscribers. The Company is headquartered in San Diego, California. <a href="www.inseego.com">www.inseego.com</a> Twitter @inseego

## **Cautionary Note Regarding Forward-Looking Statements**

Certain statements in this press release may constitute forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements are made on the basis of the current beliefs, expectations and assumptions of the management of Inseego Corp. and are subject to significant risks and uncertainty. Investors are cautioned not to place undue reliance on any such forward-looking statements. All such forward-looking statements speak only as of the date they are made, and Inseego Corp. undertakes no obligation to update or revise these statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as may be required by law. These forward-looking statements also involve many risks and uncertainties that may cause actual results to differ materially from what may be expressed or implied in these forward-looking statements. For a further discussion of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ from those expressed in these forward-looking statements, as well as risks relating to the business of Inseego Corp. in general, see the risk disclosures in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2015, and in other subsequent filings made with the SEC by Ctrack and Inseego Corp. (available at <a href="https://www.sec.gov">www.sec.gov</a>).

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20170323005369/en/

Inseego Corp.

Media Relations

Diana Hoogbruin

(858) 812-0659 diana.hoogbruin@inseego.com or Investor Relations Michael Sklansky (858) 431-0792 michael.sklansky@inseego.com

Source: Inseego Corp.

News Provided by Acquire Media